

23.07.2025

At 10:27 am

Present: None for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Surjan Singh for R3/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that no statutory defence is to be raised by the insurance company.

Be awaited for injured/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 10:40 am

Present: Advocate Ms. Tamanna for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Surjan Singh for R3/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Having consulted with the parties, I am of the opinion that matter can be referred to Mediation Center, Dwarka for exploring settlement under **MEDIATION - 'For the Nation Campaign'**.

Signatures of Ld. Counsel for injured and insurance company have been obtained upon 'Referral Form'.

Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi **today itself at 02:00 pm.**

Matter be listed on **02.09.2025** for settlement report and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.07.2025